Case	8:23-cv-01696-MRA-ADS Docu	ment 63-1 #:3034	Filed 01/30/25	Page 1 of 2	Page ID	
1	ROB BONTA Attorney General of California					
2	MARK R. BECKINGTON Supervising Deputy Attorney General					
3	ROBERT L. MEYERHOFF, SBN 298196 Deputy Attorney General					
4	State Bar No. 298196					
5	300 South Spring Street, Suite 1702 Los Angeles, CA 90013-1230 Telephone: (213) 269-6177 Fax: (916) 731-2144					
6	Fax: (916) 731-2144 F. mail: Robert Meyerhoff@doi.co.gov					
7	E-mail: Robert.Meyerhoff@doj.ca.gov Attorneys for Rob Bonta in his official capacity as					
8	Attorney General of the State of California					
9	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT					
10	FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA					
11						
12						
13	RENO MAY, ET AL.;	(Case No. 8:23-cv-(01696-MRA-	ADS	
14		aintiffs, I	DECLARATION	OF ROBE	RT L.	
15	v.		MEYERHOFF IN SECOND STIPU			
16	ROB BONTA, IN HIS OFFICE		DEFENDANT'S ' TO COMPLAIN'		ESPOND	
17	CAPACITY AS ÁTTORNEY GEN OF CALIFORNIA,	ERAL	Courtroom: 10B			
18	Def	endant.	Judge: Hon. Mónio Action Filed: Sept	ca Ramírez A ember 26, 20	Imadani 23	
19						
20						
21						
22						
23						
24						
25						
26						
27						
28						

Case	8:23-cv-01696-MRA-ADS Document 63-1 Filed 01/30/25 Page 2 of 2 Page ID #:3035
1	I, Robert L. Meyerhoff, declare as follows:
2	1. I am a Deputy Attorney General with the California Department of
3	Justice and serve as lead counsel to Defendant Rob Bonta in his official capacity as
4	Attorney General of the State of California.
5	2. I recently returned from parental leave on January 24, 2025, having
6	been on leave since October 1, 2024.
7	3. This case presents a constitutional challenge to numerous provisions of
8	California Penal Code 26230(a).
9	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of
10	America that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on January 30, 2025, at
11	Los Angeles, California.
12	/s/ Robert L. Meyerhoff
13	Robert L. Meyerhoff
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	